01-09-2002

1700 A	10193748	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(fes):		lress of receiving party(ies):					
Ben A. Shneiderman, Washington, DC, USA	Name: University of Maryland, College Park						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	Street Address:  City: Postal Code: Country:	University of Maryland, College Park 2101 Main Admin. Bldg College Park, MD 20742 USA					
	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? ? □ yes ☑ no					
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other							
Execution Date(s): November 9, 2001							
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent N	No(s).					
Additional numbers attached?	□ yes ☑ no						
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: $\underline{3}$					
Name: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White, LLC	7. Total fee (3	37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>					
Internal Address:	☑ En	closed					
	☐ Au	nthorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Dr., Suite 200	8. Deposit Ac	ccount Number: 50-0548					
City: Bethesda State: MD Zip Code: 20817	T USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
		d connect and any attached conv is a true					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true an	a correct and any taldened copy is a live					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  Jeffrey I. Auerbach Name of Person Signing  Signature		Date					
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  Jeffrey I. Auerbach							

01/07/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000079 09976362

02 FC:581

120.00 OP

## **© ASSIGNMENT №**

For	good	and	valua	ıble	considerat	ion,	the	receipt	of	which	is	here	by
acknowled	ged, pa	id to	<b>Ben</b>	Α	Shneiderr	nan,	Was	hington,	DC	(the	unde	ersign	ed
Inventor),	the und	lersigr	ned In	nvent	or hereby	sells	and	assigns	to	the U	niveı	sity	of
Maryland	College	Park	(the A	Assign	nee) his en	tire ri	ght, t	itle and i	nter	est			

For the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and

Throughout the World

in all invention(s) described or claimed in application(s) for patent in the United States of America entitled:

## Methods for the Electronic Annotation, Retrieval, and Use of Electronic Images

which application(s) for patent:

or

$\checkmark$	has (have) been filed by the undersigned Inventor on: October 15, 2001,
	is (are) also known as United States Patent Applications
	Serial No(s): 09/976,362, filed October 15, 2001
	60/197,971, filed April 17, 2000
	60/183,588, filed February 18, 2000
	is filed herewith;

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the following agents and attorneys the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Thomas P. Liniak, Reg. No. 33,415 Joseph W. Berenato, III, Reg. No. 30,546 James R. Longacre, Reg. No. 24,421 Matthew W. Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286 Karen Orzechowski, Reg. No. 31,621 John M. White, Reg. No. 32,634 Stuart D. Frenkel, Reg. No. 29,500 Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 Matthew F. Johnston, Reg. No. 41,096 George Ayvazov, Reg. No. 37,483

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date: 19/9 2001

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

Signature of Ben A. Shneiderman